a face value of USD 1,000,000 each, aggregating to USD 11,000,000 (carrying value in the books of the 
Company: ₹7,824.85 Lakhs), held by the Company in its wholly owned subsidiary Sarla Flex Inc., USA, to 
STAR EXIM GENERAL TRADING L.L.C, for a total consideration of USD 121,000 (USD 11,000 per 
preference share), equivalent to approximately ₹1,10,00,000 (Rupees One Crore Ten Lakh Only). 

Upon completion of the transaction, the Company shall cease to hold any preference shares in Sarla Flex 
Inc., USA. The Company shall, however, continue to hold 100% of the equity share capital of Sarla Flex 
Inc., USA, and accordingly, Sarla Flex Inc.

[...]

b) Date on which the agreement for sale has 
been entered into 

Agreement to be executed on or before March 31, 
2026 

c) The expected date of completion of sale / 
disposal 

March 31, 2026 

d) Consideration to be received from such 
sale / disposal 

USD 121,000 (United States Dollars One Hundred 
Twenty-One Thousand only), being USD 11,000 per 

preference share, equivalent to approximately 
₹1,10,00,000 (Rupees One Crore Ten Lakh Only). 

e) Brief details of buyers and whether any of 
the buyers belong to the promoter / promoter 
group / group companies 

STAR EXIM GENERAL TRADING L.L.C. 

buyer does not belong to promoter / promoter group / 
group companies. 

f) Whether the transaction would fall within